

USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

(a) Frequency Range; 110-205 kHz: 325-330 kHz (charging pad for Apple Watch)

(b) Wireless Power; 15 W Max.

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2530 complies with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX

Made in China

MO2530



EN

3 in 1 wireless charger set

1. LED indicator for Apple Watch wireless charging
2. Type-C port
3. LED indicator for wireless charging
4. Type-C cable
5. 2 in 1 adapter
6. USB-A adapter
7. Ejection pin
8. SIM card slot
9. Apple Watch wireless charging area
10. Wireless charging area

For iPad/ iPhone and micro-B port charging, verify the fitment of plug.

Specifications:

1. Input: DC 9V,2.22A
2. Wireless output power for Apple Watch: 2.5W Max
3. Wireless output power of wireless charging area: 15W Max.

Instructions:

1. Connect the wireless charging to the power source using the

cable provided. Green lights will turn on for 5 seconds. Wireless charging is ready.

2. For charging mobile phone or earbud, place it onto the wireless charging area (10). LED indicator (3) will become green for 15 seconds.
3. For charging Apple Watch, place it onto the Apple Watch wireless charging area (9). LED indicator (1) will become green for 15 seconds.
4. If there is any metal or foreign object on the wireless charging areas or a high temperature is reached, the wireless charger will turn off automatically for protection.

Cautions:

1. Some phone cases may block the wireless charging function.
2. Do not place other materials, like metal objects, magnets, and magnetic stripe cards, between the device and the wireless charging pad.
3. Check your device's battery percentage using the charging icon displayed on the screen.
4. When the device is not placed on the charging area accurately, it may not be charged properly.
5. Please do not expose this device to moisture or heat sources.
6. Charging speed varies with the device and power source rating.

DE

3in1 kabelloses Ladegeräte-Set

1. LED-Anzeige für kabelloses Laden der Apple Watch
2. Typ-C-Anschluss
3. LED-Anzeige für kabelloses Laden
4. Typ-C-Kabel
5. 2-in-1-Adapter
6. USB-A-Adapter
7. Auswurfstift
8. SIM-Kartensteckplatz
9. Bereich für kabelloses Aufladen der Apple Watch
10. Bereich für kabelloses Laden

Überprüfen Sie beim Laden von iPad/iPhone und Micro-B-Anschluss, ob der Stecker passt.

Technische Daten:

1. Eingang: DC 9V, 2.22A
2. Kabellose Ausgangsleistung für Apple Watch: 2.5W max.
3. Kabellose Ausgangsleistung des kabellosen Ladebereichs: 15W max.

Anleitung:

1. Schließen Sie das kabellose Ladegerät mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel an die Stromquelle an. Die grünen Lichter leuchten 5 Sekunden lang auf. Das kabellose Aufladen ist nun bereit.
2. Legen Sie das Mobiltelefon oder die Ohrhörer zum Aufladen auf die kabellose Ladefläche (10). Die LED-Anzeige (3) leuchtet 15 Sekunden lang grün auf.
3. Um die Apple Watch aufzuladen, legen Sie sie auf die kabellose Ladefläche der Apple Watch (9). Die LED-Anzeige (1) leuchtet 15 Sekunden lang grün auf.
4. Wenn ein Metall- oder Fremdkörper auf der kabellosen Ladefläche liegt oder eine zu hohe Temperatur erreicht wird, schaltet sich das kabellose Ladegerät zum Schutz automatisch aus.

Achtung:

1. Einige Handyhüllen können die kabellose Ladefunktion blockieren.
2. Legen Sie keine anderen Materialien, wie Metallgegenstände, Magnete und Magnetstreifenkarten, zwischen das Gerät und das kabellose Ladepad.
3. Überprüfen Sie den Akkustand Ihres Geräts anhand des Ladesymbols, das auf dem Bildschirm angezeigt wird.
4. Wenn das Gerät nicht richtig auf der Ladefläche platziert wird, wird es möglicherweise nicht richtig aufgeladen.
5. Bitte setzen Sie das Gerät weder Feuchtigkeit noch Wärmequellen aus.
6. Die Ladegeschwindigkeit variiert je nach Gerät und Leistung der Stromquelle.

FR**Chargeur sans fil 3 en 1**

1. Indicateur LED pour la recharge sans fil de l'Apple Watch
2. Port de type C

3. Indicateur LED pour la recharge sans fil
4. Câble de type C
5. Adaptateur 2 en 1
6. Adaptateur USB-A
7. Goupille d'éjection
8. Fente pour carte SIM
9. Zone de chargement sans fil de l'Apple Watch
10. Zone de recharge sans fil

Pour le chargement de l'iPad/iPhone et du port micro-B, vérifiez la compatibilité de la prise.

Caractéristiques :

1. Entrée : DC 9V, 2,22A
2. Puissance de sortie sans fil pour l'Apple Watch : 2,5 W maximum
3. Puissance de sortie sans fil de la zone de chargement sans fil: 15W Max.

Instructions :

1. Connectez le chargeur sans fil à la source d'alimentation à l'aide du câble fourni. Les voyants verts s'allument pendant 5 secondes. Le chargement sans fil est prêt.
2. Pour charger un téléphone portable ou des écouteurs, placez-les sur la zone de chargement sans fil (10). Le voyant DEL (3) devient vert pendant 15 secondes.
3. Pour charger l'Apple Watch, placez-la sur la zone de charge sans fil de l'Apple Watch (9). Le voyant DEL (1) devient vert pendant 15 secondes.
4. Si un métal ou un objet étranger se trouve sur les zones de charge sans fil ou si une température élevée est atteinte, le chargeur sans fil s'éteindra automatiquement par mesure de protection.

Précautions :

1. Certains étuis de téléphone peuvent bloquer la fonction de charge sans fil.
2. Ne placez pas d'autres matériaux, tels que des objets métalliques, des aimants et des cartes à bande magnétique, entre l'appareil et le socle de chargement sans fil.

3. Vérifiez le pourcentage de batterie de votre appareil à l'aide de l'icône de charge affichée à l'écran.
4. Si l'appareil n'est pas placé correctement sur la zone de chargement, il risque de ne pas être chargé correctement.
5. N'exposez pas votre appareil à l'humidité ou à des sources de chaleur.
6. La vitesse de chargement varie en fonction de l'appareil et de la puissance de la source d'alimentation.

ES

Set cargador inalámbrico 3 en 1

1. Indicador LED para la carga inalámbrica del Apple Watch
2. Puerto Tipo C
3. Indicador LED de carga inalámbrica
4. Cable Tipo C
5. 2 en 1 adaptador
6. Adaptador USB-A
7. Pasador de expulsión
8. Ranura para tarjetas SIM
9. Zona de carga inalámbrica del Apple Watch
10. Zona de carga inalámbrica

Para la carga del puerto iPad/iPhone y micro-B, verifique el ajuste del enchufe.

Especificaciones:

1. Input: DC 9V,2.22A
2. Potencia de salida inalámbrica para Apple Watch: 2.5W Max
3. Potencia de salida inalámbrica de la zona de carga inalámbrica: 15W Max.

Instrucciones:

1. Conecte la carga inalámbrica a la fuente de alimentación mediante el cable suministrado. Las luces verdes se encenderán durante 5 segundos. La carga inalámbrica está lista.
2. Para cargar el teléfono móvil o los auriculares, colóquelos en la zona de carga inalámbrica (10). El indicador LED (3) se iluminará en verde durante 15 segundos.
3. Para cargar el Apple Watch, colóquelo en la zona de carga

inalámbrica del Apple Watch (9). El indicador LED (1) se volverá verde durante 15 segundos.

4. Si hay algún objeto metálico o extraño en las zonas de carga inalámbrica o se alcanza una temperatura elevada, el cargador inalámbrico se apagará automáticamente para su protección.

Atención:

1. Algunas fundas de teléfono pueden bloquear la función de carga inalámbrica.
2. No coloque otros materiales, como objetos metálicos, imanes y tarjetas con banda magnética, entre el dispositivo y la base de carga inalámbrica.
3. Compruebe el porcentaje de batería de su dispositivo mediante el icono de carga que aparece en la pantalla.
4. Si el dispositivo no se coloca correctamente en la zona de carga, es posible que no se cargue correctamente.
5. No exponga este dispositivo a la humedad ni a fuentes de calor.
6. La velocidad de carga varía en función del aparato y de la potencia de la fuente de alimentación.

IT

Caricatore wireless 3 in 1

1. Indicatore LED per la ricarica wireless di Apple Watch
2. Porta Type-C
3. Indicatore LED per la ricarica wireless
4. Cavo Type-C
5. Adattatore 2 in 1
6. Adattatore USB-A
7. Perno di espulsione
8. Slot per scheda SIM
9. Area di ricarica wireless di Apple Watch
10. Area di ricarica wireless

Per la ricarica dell'iPad/iPhone e della porta micro-B, verificare il montaggio della spina.

Specifiche:

1. Ingresso: DC 9V,2.22A
2. Potenza in uscita wireless per Apple Watch: 2.5W Max

3. Potenza in uscita wireless dell'area di ricarica wireless: 15W Max.

Istruzioni:

1. Collegare la ricarica wireless alla fonte di alimentazione utilizzando il cavo in dotazione. Le luci verdi si accenderanno per 5 secondi. La ricarica wireless è pronta.
2. Per caricare il telefono cellulare o l'auricolare, posizionarlo sull'area di ricarica wireless (10). L'indicatore LED (3) diventerà verde per 15 secondi.
3. Per caricare Apple Watch, posizionarlo sull'area di ricarica wireless di Apple Watch (9). L'indicatore LED (1) diventerà verde per 15 secondi.
4. Se c'è un oggetto metallico o estraneo sulle aree di ricarica wireless o se viene raggiunta una temperatura elevata, il caricabatterie wireless si spegnerà automaticamente per protezione.

Avvertenze:

1. Alcune custodie per telefoni potrebbero bloccare la funzione di ricarica wireless.
2. Non posizionare altri materiali, come oggetti metallici, magneti e carte con banda magnetica, tra il dispositivo e il pad di ricarica wireless.
3. Controllare la percentuale di batteria del dispositivo utilizzando l'icona di ricarica visualizzata sullo schermo.
4. Se il dispositivo non è posizionato correttamente sull'area di ricarica, potrebbe non caricarsi correttamente.
5. Non esporre questo dispositivo a umidità o fonti di calore.
6. La velocità di ricarica varia in base al dispositivo e alla potenza nominale della fonte di alimentazione.

NL

3 in 1 draadloze oplader set

1. LED-indicator voor draadloos opladen Apple Watch
2. Type-C poort
3. LED-indicator voor draadloos opladen
4. Type-C kabel
5. 2 in 1 adapter
6. USB-A-adapter
7. Uitwerppin
8. SIM-kaartsleuf

9. Gebied voor draadloos opladen van Apple Watch
10. Draadloos opladen

Controleer voor het opladen van een iPad/iPhone en micro-B-poort of de stekker goed zit.

Specificaties:

1. Ingang: DC 9V, 2.22A
2. Draadloos uitgangsvermogen voor Apple Watch: max. 2,5 W
3. Draadloos uitgangsvermogen voor draadloos opladen: 15W Max.

Instructies:

1. Sluit het oplaadapparaat met de meegeleverde kabel aan op de stroombron. De groene lampjes gaan 5 seconden branden. Draadloos opladen is klaar.
2. Plaats de mobiele telefoon of oordopjes op het draadloze oplaadgedeelte (10) om ze op te laden. LED-indicator (3) wordt gedurende 15 seconden groen.
3. Als u de Apple Watch wilt opladen, plaatst u deze op het draadloze oplaadgedeelte voor de Apple Watch (9). LED-indicator (1) wordt 15 seconden lang groen.
4. Als er metaal of een vreemd voorwerp op de draadloze oplaadgebieden ligt of als er een hoge temperatuur wordt bereikt, wordt de draadloze oplader ter bescherming automatisch uitgeschakeld.

Opmerkingen:

1. Sommige telefoonhoesjes kunnen de draadloze oplaadfunctie blokkeren.
2. Plaats geen andere materialen, zoals metalen voorwerpen, magneten en magneetkaarten, tussen het apparaat en het draadloze oplaadpad.
3. Controleer het batterijpercentage van uw apparaat met behulp van het oplaadpictogram op het scherm.
4. Als het apparaat niet nauwkeurig op het oplaadvlak is geplaatst, wordt het mogelijk niet goed opgeladen.
5. Stel dit apparaat niet bloot aan vocht of warmtebronnen.
6. De oplaadsnelheid varieert afhankelijk van het apparaat en de stroombron.

PL

Zestaw bezprzewodowej ładowarki 3 w 1

1. Wskaźnik LED bezprzewodowego ładowania Apple Watch
2. Port typu C
3. Wskaźnik LED ładowania bezprzewodowego
4. Kabel typu C
5. Adapter 2 w 1
6. Adapter USB-A
7. Kluczyk do karty SIM
8. Gniazdo karty SIM
9. Obszar ładowania bezprzewodowego Apple Watch
10. Obszar ładowania bezprzewodowego

W przypadku ładowania iPada/iPhone'a i portu micro-B sprawdź dopasowanie wtyczki.

Specyfikacja:

1. Wejście: DC 9V,2.22A
2. Bezprzewodowa moc wyjściowa dla Apple Watch: maks. 2,5 W
3. Moc wyjściowa obszaru ładowania bezprzewodowego: 15W Max.

Instrukcja:

1. Podłącz ładowarkę bezprzewodową do źródła zasilania za pomocą dostarczonego kabla. Zielone diody zaświecą się na 5 sekund. Ładowanie bezprzewodowe jest gotowe.
2. W celu naładowania telefonu komórkowego lub słuchawki dousznej umieść je na obszarze ładowania bezprzewodowego (10). Wskaźnik LED (3) zaświeci się na zielono na 15 sekund.
3. Aby naładować Apple Watch, umieść go na obszarze ładowania bezprzewodowego Apple Watch (9). Wskaźnik LED (1) zaświeci się na zielono na 15 sekund.
4. Jeśli na obszarze ładowania bezprzewodowego znajdzie się jakikolwiek metal lub obcy przedmiot lub osiągnięta zostanie wysoka temperatura, ładowarka bezprzewodowa wyłączy się automatycznie w celu ochrony.

Ostrzeżenia:

1. Niektóre etui na telefony mogą blokować funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego.

2. Nie umieszczaj innych materiałów, takich jak metalowe przedmioty, magnesy i karty z paskiem magnetycznym, między urządzeniem a bezprzewodową podkładką ładującą.
3. Sprawdź procent baterii urządzenia za pomocą ikony ładowania wyświetlanej na ekranie.
4. Jeśli urządzenie nie zostanie prawidłowo umieszczone na obszarze ładowania, może nie zostać prawidłowo naładowane.
5. Nie należy wystawiać urządzenia na działanie wilgoci lub źródeł ciepła.
6. Szybkość ładowania zależy od urządzenia i mocy znamionowej źródła zasilania.